
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR A PERMIT ) 
TO CONSTRUCT A 230-KV TRANSMISSION ) 
LINE FROM NORTHEASTERN WYOMING ) 
TO THE RAPID CITY AREA IN SOUTH ) 
DAKOTA ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL 14-061 

I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Application; Order for and Notice of 
Public Hearing; Notice of Opportunity to Apply for Party Status was served on the 
following by mailing the same to them by United States Post Office First Class Mail, 
postage thereon prepaid, at the addresses shown below on this the 2nd day of July, 
2014. 

Pennington County Commission 
315 St. Joseph St. 
Rapid City SD 57701 

Rapid City Council 
Attn: Mayor Office 
300 Sixth St. 
Rapid City SD 57701 

Also, I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Application; Order for and Notice 
of Public Hearing; Notice of Opportunity to Apply for Party Status was served 
electronically to the following listed below, on the 2nd day of July, 2014, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vanqerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500. E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 



Mr. Jon Thurber 
Manager of Regulatory Affairs 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709-1400 
Jon.Thurber@blackhillscoro.com 

Mr. Mark Carda 
Manager Electrical Engineering 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Mark.Carda@blackhillscorp.com 

Ms. Amy Koenig 
Corporate Counsel 
Black Hills Corporation 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709-1400 
amy.koenig@blackhillscorp.com 

Dated on this 'J±aay of July, 2014 

Mr. Michael Fredrich 
Director Engineering Services 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
michael.fredrich@blackhillscoro.com 

Mr. Ivan Vancas 
Vice President of Operations Services 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
ivan.vancas@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Vance Crocker 
Vice President Electric Operation 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
vance.crocker@blackhillscorp.com 

Ms. Julie Pearson 
Auditor 
Pennington County Courthouse 
315 St. Joseph St. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 

John m1 
Co ission Counsel 
S uth Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


